

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18258/2006

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. U.R.P.LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 26/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.,Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant ,Adv
Mr. Abhishek Atrey ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In spite of the repeated adjournments, the petitioners have not
taken steps.

Place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an
office report for default of the petitioners.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

rd