

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18258/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2004 in CWP No. 725/2003 & CWP No. 18485/2003 & CWP No. 20381/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. U.R.P.LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default dt. 26.09.2008)

Date: 12/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.,Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant ,Adv

Mr. Abhishek Atrey ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused the office report on default dated 26.09.2008.

Since, the petitioner has not taken any steps to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.40, the special leave petition stands dismissed as abated qua respondent No.40. So far as respondent No.52 is concerned, four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to file process fee and spare copy.

In default, put up for final orders.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master