

o

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.6

SECTION III

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18258/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2004 in CWP No. 725/2003  
& CWP No. 18485/2003 & CWP No. 20381/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF  
PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. U.R.P.LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPFORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 30/09/2009      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For M/S Mitter & Mitter Co., Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant , Adv

Mr. Abhishek Atrey , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

One week's time is granted to file the process fee  
and spare copy of SLP.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(P.S.N.Murthy)  
Court Master