

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18258/2006

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. U.R.P.LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 03/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.,Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant ,Adv
Mr. Abhishek Atrey ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

Nobody for the respondent.

Registry shall prepare a comprehensive office report

depicting the service position of each respondent in the
instant case.

List again on 14.3.2011.
(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj