

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18258/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2004 in CWP No. 725/2003
& CWP No. 18485/2003 & CWP No. 20381/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF
PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. U.R.P.LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refileing SLP and office
report)

Date: 13/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.,Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant ,Adv

Mr. Abhishek Atrey ,Adv.

Mr. Vishal Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Brijesh Panchal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioners have failed to take appropriate steps so far as
th
respondent no. 1 as pointed out in Office Report for 13 July, 2011.
Petitioners have to take appropriate steps at the earliest.
List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar