

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9872-9874/2011

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. UNITED RICELAND PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-08-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Piyush Hans, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Visen, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Surya Kant, AOR  
  
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR  
  
M/s Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters next week.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU NARULA)  
BRANCH OFFICER