

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 9872-9874/2011

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S. UNITED RICELAND PVT. LTD. & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 06-09-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Piyush Hans, Adv.
Mr. Arun Tewatia, AAG
Mr. Deepak Thukral, DAG
for Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR
Mr. Rajeev Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, AOR

for M/s Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters tomorrow i.e. 7th September,
2017.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

AR-cum-PS

[ASHA SONI]

BRANCH OFFICER